



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Monday 13<sup>th</sup> May 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

### **NHS Child Obesity Clinic's**

### 1. Does the Trust have NHS Child Obesity Clinic's?

No

If yes, please answer the following:

- The total of physical sites within the Trust?
- Which trust/NHS organisation do they reside at?
- How many patients did each of the identified clinics support in FY 2022-2023?
- What treatment programmes are provided in each of the identified Child Obesity clinics?
- How are these treatment programmes assigned, e.g. home visits, clinics?
- How long do treatment programmes continue for?
- Within these Child Obesity clinic's, what digital solutions are in place to support the care pathway?
- Name of solution
- Name of solution supplier
- Implementation date
- Contract renewal date
- Do these digital tools provide a two-way communication between the patient(parent) and clinician?
- If yes, what additional features do these solutions provide to the patient and clinician?
- Does the trust have plans to advertise a tender to replace these solutions?
- If so, confirm the time frame.

#### If no, please answer the following questions?

# • If you do not have a Child Obesity clinic, how do you support this pathway, e.g. where are patients referred to?

There is no obesity pathway for young people except for those meet the inclusion criteria for the nationally run Complication of Excessive Weight Gain (CEW) clinics. There is a business case for an obesity clinic for MK young people being brought to the ICB over the summer.

Currently we do not accept (and nor do the dietitians) referrals for children who are overweight unless there are co-morbidities associated with their obesity (e.g. insulin resistance, Type 2 diabetes, Musculo-skeletal problems, liver disease, sleep problems, hypertension)





Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.